## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition to implement 2024 generation base rate adjustment provisions in paragraph 4 of the 2021 stipulation and settlement agreement, by Tampa Electric Company.

DOCKET NO.: 20230090-EI

FILED: March 20, 2024

## OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The Office of Public Counsel, by and through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, hereby gives notice to the Florida Public Service Commission as to substitution of Counsel of Record in the above Docket. The following counsels should be substituted for Charles J. Rehwinkel, Deputy Public Counsel:

Patricia A. Christensen, Associate Public Counsel Octavio Simoes-Ponce, Associate Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

All notices, motions and pleadings filed in this docket should be served on abovereferenced counsels and should no longer be served on Charles J. Rehwinkel, Deputy Public Counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

Walt Trierweiler Public Counsel

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel Florida Bar No. 0989789

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 20230090-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic mail on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024, to the following:

Daniel Dose Florida Public Service Commission Office of General Counsel 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 ddose@psc.state.fl.us Paula K. Brown Tampa Electric Company P. O. Box 111 Tampa, FL 33601-0111 regdept@tecoenergy.com

J. Jeffrey Wahlen Malcolm N. Means Virginia Ponder Ausley Law Firm P.O. Box 391 Tallahassee FL 32302 jwahlen@ausley.com mmeans@ausley.com vponder@ausley.com

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen

Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us